


HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

FOOTBALL COACH MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM 

CS/390 

CmuSTOFOROSCHARALAMBOUS 

JUNE 2008 

HIGHER PROJECT NO 

T~CHNICAL 
INSTITUTE 3'135"" 



FOOTBALL COACH MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM 

Project Number: CS/390 

Project Report Submitted by: Christoforos Charalambous 

This project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the award of 
the Diploma in Computer Studies of the Higher Technical 

Institute. 

Project Supervisor: Mr. Panicos Masouras 

HIGHER PROJECT NO 

TECHNICAL '2 v ?S 
INSTITUTE r-d,--rf-~J. ~ 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Football Coach 
Multimedia System 

CHAPTERS 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
INTRODUCTION 

1. INVESTIGATION PHASE 

1.1. INITIAL INVESTIGATION 
1.1.1. INTRODUCTION 
1.1.2. INFORMATION ABOUT THE SYSTEM 
1.1.3. INFORMATION ABOUT THE CURRENT SITUATION 
1.1.4. INFORMATION GATHERING 
1.1.5. CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

1.2. FEASIBILITY STUDY 
1.2.1. INTRODUCTION 
1.2.2. FINANCIAL FEASIBILITY 
1.2.3. TECHNICAL FEASIBILITY 
1.2.4. SCHEDULE FEASIBILITY 
1.2.5. OPERATIONAL FEASIBILITY 
1.2.6. CONCLUSION 

2. ANALYSIS & GENERAL DESIGN PHASE 

2.1. INTRODUCTION 
2.2. EXISTING SYSTEM REVIEW 

2.3. NEW SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS 
2.3.1. INTRODUCTION 
2.3.2. OVERVIEW NARRATIVE 
2.3.3. SYSTEM FUNCTION 
2.3.4. PROCESSING 
2.3.5. INPUTS TO THE NEW SYSTEM 
2.3.6. OUTPUTS OF THE NEW SYSTEM 

I 

PAGES 
IV 
V 

1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 

5 
5 
5 
7 
8 
8 
8 

10 

11 
12 

12 
12 
13 
13 
13 
14 
15 



2.3.7. SYSTEM INTERFACE 
2.3.8. CONCLUSION 

2.4. NEW SYSTEM DESIGN 
2.4.1. INTRODUCTION 
2.4.2. PROCESSING 
2.4.3. INPUTS OF THE NEW SYSTEM 
2.4.4. OUTPUTS OF THE NEW SYSTEM 
2.4.5. DATA FILES 

15 
15 

17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

2.5. INSTALLATION AND IMPLEMENTATION PLANNING 20 
2.5.1. INTRODUCTION 20 
2.5.2. PRELIMINARY DESIGN & IMPLEMENTATION 

PLANNING 20 
2.5.3. PRELIMINARY SYSTEM TEST PLAN 21 
2.5.4. PRELIMINARY INSTALLATION 24 
2.5.5. USER TRAINING 24 

3. DETAIL DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION PHASE 26 

3.1. TECHNICAL DESIGN 27 
3.1.1. INTRODUCTION 27 
3.1.2. DETAILED DESIGN SPECIFICATION DOCUMENT 27 

3.2. TEST SPECIFICATION AND PLANNING 30 
3.2.1. INTRODUCTION 30 
3.2.2. MODULE TESTING 30 
3.2.3. FUNCTION TESTING 30 
3.2.4. SYSTEM TESTING 30 
3.2.5. INTEGRATION TESTING 31 

3.3. PROGRAMMING AND TESTING 32 

3.4. USER TRAINING 33 

3.5. SYSTEM TEST 34 

3.6. CONCLUSION 34 

11 



n 

4. INSTALLATION PHASE 

4.1. SYSTEM INSTALLATION 
4.1.1. INSTALLATION METHOD 
4.1.2. CONCLUSION 

REFERENCES 

APPENDICES 

III 

35 

36 
36 
36 

37 

39 



Acknowledgements 

VERY SPECIAL THANKS 

I would like to thank my Supervisor Mr. Panicos Masouras for all his 
help and support during the development of this project. 

SPECIAL THANKS 

I also want to thank my family for their support during these months 
of the development of the project. 

Many thanks to Mr. Andreas Mouskallis and Mr. Savvas Paraskeva 
for the information gave me during the development of the project. 

IV 



Introduction 

Project Title: Football Coach Multimedia System 

Author: Christoforos Charalambous 

Scope of the project is to create a multimedia website, which will serves as a 

manual for future coaches. A user-friendly environment will be created to give to 

the users the ability to find out regulations, techniques and tactics concerning 

football. Videos and animations will be available to give to the users an easier 

and better explanation about anything concerning coaching. 

Football is the most popular sport worldwide. Become a coach is not the easier 

thing and this website will be very useful also to people that want to follow 

coaching as a profession and people who want to train a team unprofessionally 

I 


