ENGINER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

FOOTBALL COACH MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM

CS/390

CHRISTOPOROS CHARALAMBOUS

JUNE 2008

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

FOOTBALL COACH MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM

CS/390

CHRISTOFOROS CHARALAMBOUS

JUNE 2008



FOOTBALL COACH MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM

Project Number: CS/390

Project Report Submitted by: Christoforos Charalambous

This project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the award of the Diploma in Computer Studies of the Higher Technical Institute.

Project Supervisor: Mr. Panicos Masouras



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Football Coach Multimedia System

CHAPTERS	PAGES
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	IV
INTRODUCTION	V
1. INVESTIGATION PHASE	1
1.1. INITIAL INVESTIGATION	2
1.1.1. INTRODUCTION	2
1.1.2. INFORMATION ABOUT THE SYSTEM	2
1.1.3. INFORMATION ABOUT THE CURRENT SITUATION	
1.1.4. INFORMATION GATHERING	3
1.1.5. CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	3
1.2. FEASIBILITY STUDY	5
1.2.1. INTRODUCTION	5
1.2.2. FINANCIAL FEASIBILITY	5
1.2.3. TECHNICAL FEASIBILITY	7
1.2.4. SCHEDULE FEASIBILITY	8
1.2.5. OPERATIONAL FEASIBILITY	8
1.2.6. CONCLUSION	8
2. ANALYSIS & GENERAL DESIGN PHASE	10
2.1. INTRODUCTION	11
2.2. EXISTING SYSTEM REVIEW	12
2.3. NEW SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS	12
2.3.1. INTRODUCTION	12
2.3.2. OVERVIEW NARRATIVE	13
2.3.3. SYSTEM FUNCTION	13
2.3.4. PROCESSING	13
2.3.5. INPUTS TO THE NEW SYSTEM	14
2.3.6. OUTPUTS OF THE NEW SYSTEM	15

2.4. NEW SYSTEM DESIGN172.4.1. INTRODUCTION172.4.2. PROCESSING172.4.3. INPUTS OF THE NEW SYSTEM172.4.4. OUTPUTS OF THE NEW SYSTEM172.4.5. DATA FILES172.5. INSTALLATION AND IMPLEMENTATION PLANNING202.5.1. INTRODUCTION202.5.2. PRELIMINARY DESIGN & IMPLEMENTATION202.5.3. PRELIMINARY SYSTEM TEST PLAN212.5.4. PRELIMINARY INSTALLATION242.5.5. USER TRAINING243. DETAIL DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION PHASE263.1. TECHNICAL DESIGN273.1.1. INTRODUCTION273.1.2. DETAILED DESIGN SPECIFICATION DOCUMENT273.2. TEST SPECIFICATION AND PLANNING303.2.1. INTRODUCTION303.2.2. MODULE TESTING303.2.3. FUNCTION TESTING303.2.4. SYSTEM TESTING303.2.5. INTEGRATION TESTING31
2.5.1. INTRODUCTION202.5.2. PRELIMINARY DESIGN & IMPLEMENTATION PLANNING202.5.3. PRELIMINARY SYSTEM TEST PLAN212.5.4. PRELIMINARY INSTALLATION242.5.5. USER TRAINING243. DETAIL DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION PHASE263.1. TECHNICAL DESIGN 3.1.1. INTRODUCTION273.1.2. DETAILED DESIGN SPECIFICATION DOCUMENT273.2. TEST SPECIFICATION AND PLANNING 3.2.1. INTRODUCTION303.2.3. FUNCTION TESTING 3.2.4. SYSTEM TESTING30
3.1. TECHNICAL DESIGN273.1.1. INTRODUCTION273.1.2. DETAILED DESIGN SPECIFICATION DOCUMENT273.2. TEST SPECIFICATION AND PLANNING303.2.1. INTRODUCTION303.2.2. MODULE TESTING303.2.3. FUNCTION TESTING303.2.4. SYSTEM TESTING30
3.1.1. INTRODUCTION273.1.2. DETAILED DESIGN SPECIFICATION DOCUMENT273.2. TEST SPECIFICATION AND PLANNING303.2.1. INTRODUCTION303.2.2. MODULE TESTING303.2.3. FUNCTION TESTING303.2.4. SYSTEM TESTING30
3.2.1. INTRODUCTION303.2.2. MODULE TESTING303.2.3. FUNCTION TESTING303.2.4. SYSTEM TESTING30
3.3. PROGRAMMING AND TESTING 32
3.4. USER TRAINING 33
3.5. SYSTEM TEST 34
3.6. CONCLUSION 34

4. INSTALLATION PHASE354.1. SYSTEM INSTALLATION (4.1.1. INSTALLATION METHOD) (4.1.2. CONCLUSION)36REFERENCES37APPENDICES39		I
4.1.1. INSTALLATION METHOD364.1.2. CONCLUSION36REFERENCES37APPENDICES39	4. INSTALLATION PHASE	35
4.1.2. CONCLUSION 36 REFERENCES 37 APPENDICES 39	4.1. SYSTEM INSTALLATION	
REFERENCES 37 APPENDICES 39		
APPENDICES 39	4.1.2. CONCLUSION	36
APPENDICES 39		
	REFERENCES	37
		-
	APPENDICES	39

Acknowledgements

VERY SPECIAL THANKS

I would like to thank my Supervisor Mr. Panicos Masouras for all his help and support during the development of this project.

SPECIAL THANKS

I also want to thank my family for their support during these months of the development of the project.

Many thanks to Mr. Andreas Mouskallis and Mr. Savvas Paraskeva for the information gave me during the development of the project.

Introduction

Project Title: Football Coach Multimedia System

Author: Christoforos Charalambous

Scope of the project is to create a multimedia website, which will serves as a manual for future coaches. A user-friendly environment will be created to give to the users the ability to find out regulations, techniques and tactics concerning football. Videos and animations will be available to give to the users an easier and better explanation about anything concerning coaching.

Football is the most popular sport worldwide. Become a coach is not the easier thing and this website will be very useful also to people that want to follow coaching as a profession and people who want to train a team unprofessionally